
Pikes Peak Chapter MOAA Officer Roster 

Elected Officers: President 
Dr. Steven Lucks USN CAPT Ret. 
Telephone: 208-521-1980
Email: president@ppcmoaa.org 

VP Programs 
Richard Stapp USN CAPT Ret. 

VP Membership 
Felix Uhlik USAF Lt Col RET 

VP Communications 
James M (Mike) McCoy USCG CDR Ret. 
Telephone: 7193605069
mccoyjm@msn.com 

Treasurer 
Felix Uhlik USAF Lt Col RET 
Telephone: 719.264.0526
Email: Treasurer@ppcmoaa.org 

Secretary 
Robert Mitchell USAF Lt Col Ret. 
Telephone: 7193370238
remitch7530@comcast.net 

Immediate Past President 
Barbara Green 
barbaragreen241@hotmail.com 

Appointed Officials: Legislative Liaison 
David Simmons USAF LTC RET 
Telephone: 303.503.0517
D.Simmons@RMIPartners.Org 

Eagle Editor 
James M (Mike) McCoy USCG CDR Ret. 
Telephone: 7193605069
mccoyjm@msn.com 

Historian 
Robert Mitchell USAF Lt Col Ret. 
Telephone: 7193370238
remitch7530@comcast.net 

Medical Advisor 
Terry Boles USPHS CDR Ret. 
Telephone: 719.297.7199
mygeedunk@gmail.com 

Event Coordinator 
Steven Schultz USAF Lt Col Ret. 
Telephone: 719.594.9925
shogunsch@gmail.com 

Photographer 
William Pearce USAF Maj Ret. 
Telephone: 719.548.1748
wwpearce@comcast.net 

JROTC/ROTC 
John Gillett USN CDR RETIRED 



Telephone: 661-332-1295
gillettjohn@att.net 

Career Transition Rep 
Adrian Hope USA LTC RETIRED 
Telephone: 719.439.9263
adhope13@gmail.com 

Chaplain 
Robert Mossey USAF COL RET 
Telephone: 719.576.6010
remoss75@yahoo.com 

Asst. Chaplain 
James M Meredith USA COL 
Telephone: 719.593.2485
coljmm@aol.com 

Program Support 
Nina Brokaw USA LTC Ret. 
brokaw135@aol.com 

Asst. Membership 
Peter Mueller USA LTC RESERVE RETIRED 
Telephone: 719.487.0787
pjmueller1@mindspring.com 

Legal Advisor 
Chester (Skip) Morgan USAF COL Ret. 
Telephone: 719.473.1965
chmorgan2d@skipmorganlaw.com 

Veteran Affairs 
Marcial Dumlao 
Telephone: 7193307004
mdumlao@focalpointcoaching.com 

Website Host 
Joe Leonard USN CAPT RETIRED 

Surviving Spouse Rep 
Position Vacant 

Sergeant-At-Arms 
Position Vacant 

Social Media Rep 
Position Vacant 


